Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 30% 38% 25% 34% 33% 29% 29% 34% 14% 33% 35%
Off on the wrong track 54% 59% 50% 58% 50% 53% 55% 60% 51% 74% 62% 43%
Not sure 14% 12% 12% 17% 16% 14% 16% 11% 16% 12% 5% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (456) (544) (235) (144) (413)  (208)  (702)  (118) (116) (64)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 12% 26% 61% 7% 60% 32% 34% 34% 32% 31% 33% 28%
Off on the wrong track 54% 80% 56% 23% 87% 25% 51% 57% 57% 54% 54% 52% 59%
Not sure 14% 8% 18% 17% 6% 15% 17% 9% 9% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (322) (422) (256)  (270) (260) (431) (262) (176) (206) (236) (348)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 28% 32% 20% 14% 28% 29% 30% 30% 7% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 15% 20% 19% 24% 20% 18% 15% 21% 11% 12% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 15% 19% 14% 11% 6% 11% 17% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 34% 42% 35% 32% 37% 48% 35% 57% 44% 23%
Not sure 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 1% 4% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (456) (544) (235) (144) (413)  (208)  (702)  (118) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 7% 19% 57% 2% 61% 24% 31% 24% 19% 24% 29% 29%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 23% 25% 4% 25% 23% 14% 22% 22% 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 14% 12% 12% 15% 11% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 35% 7% 81% 6% 32% 38% 41% 36% 41% 37% 36%
Not sure 5% 1% 10% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 1% 7% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (322) (422) (256)  (270)  (260)  (431) (262) (176) (206) (236) (348) (210




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 32% 32% 29% 19% 42% 32% 25% 31% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 58% 57% 56% 58% 45% 57% 69% 57% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 12% 14% 23% 13% 11% 6% 12% * 8% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (420) (303) (215) (205) (76) (64) (190) (90) (333) (18) (42) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 28% 18% 41% * 35% 29% 37% 25% 27% 26% 35% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 48% 65% 52% * 58% 57% 51% 62% 60% 58% 52% 61%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 23% 17% 7% * 6% 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (420) (42) (166) (212) (11) (230) (190) (106) (84) (80) (94) (157) (89)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 45% 49% 45% 44% 27% 46% 49% 56% 49% 44% 29% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 40% 47% 59% 34% 43% 38% 41% 43% 56% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 10% 16% 9% 14% 20% 8% 6% 10% 13% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (510) (402) (208) (302) (131) (68) (198) (113) (329) (90) (62) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 45% 57% 37% 6% 60% * 46% 40% 47% 44% 45% 48% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 36% 52% 54% 36% * 44% 45% 37% 43% 44% 42% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 7% 11% 41% 4% * 10% 15% 16% 13% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (510) (274) (200) (36) (254) (27) (202) (145) (89) (107) (124) (171) (108)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — DOJ: Democrats Paid Pennsylvania Election Officials to Stuff Ballot Box
https://breitbart.com/politics/2020/05/21/doj-democrats-paid-pennsylvania-election-officials-to-stuff-ballot-box/ via @BreitbartNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 13% 8% 17% 22% 20% 19% 5% 19% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 4% 6% 13%
OK 23% 16% 25% 21% 39% 26% 18% 11% 21% 24% 30% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 11% 22% 20% 15% 17% 17% 17% 20% 13% 18%
Terrible 32% 37% 29% 34% 24% 30% 33% 41% 30% 48% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (456) (544) (235) (144) (413) (208) (702) (118) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 17% 3% 13% 39% 1% 44% 15% 19% 21% 13% 17% 21% 17%
Good 11% 6% 9% 20% 2% 22% 10% 13% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13%
OK 23% 13% 30% 24% 9% 19% 27% 20% 14% 21% 26% 21% 26%
Bad 17% 19% 18% 12% 16% 12% 20% 16% 12% 20% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 32% 59% 30% 5% 72% 3% 27% 32% 40% 33% 34% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (322) (422) (256)  (270)  (260)  (431) (262) (176) (206) (236) (348) (210




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — ....Hahn, Richard Goodstein, Donna Brazile, Niel Cavuto, and many others. They repeat the worst of the
Democrat speaking points, and lies. All of the good is totally nullified, and more. Net Result = BAD! CNN & MSDNC are all in for the Do Nothing

Democrats! Fox WAS Great!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 20% 11% 8% 13% 18% 21% 17% 3% 18% 18%
Good 12% 11% 15% 9% 10% 16% 11% 10% 14% 3% 7% 11%
OK 19% 15% 19% 19% 28% 21% 17% 12% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Bad 20% 18% 16% 23% 28% 16% 20% 14% 18% 26% 21% 25%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 25% 34% 34% 43% 31% 51% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (725) (454) (543) (235) (143) (411) (208) (699) (118) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 35% 1% 38% 15% 17% 20% 13% 13% 18% 16%
Good 12% 7% 10% 20% 3% 22% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 14% 17%
OK 19% 10% 23% 25% 4% 21% 22% 17% 12% 22% 23% 15% 18%
Bad 20% 20% 22% 15% 19% 14% 23% 18% 16% 21% 20% 19% 17%
Terrible 34% 61% 33% 4% 73% 4% 29% 35% 40% 35% 35% 34% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (322)  (420) (255)  (270)  (259)  (429) (262) (175) (206) (234) (348)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — Many will disagree, but @FoxNews is doing nothing to help Republicans, and me, get re-elected on November
3rd. Sure, there are some truly GREAT people on Fox, but you also have some real 'garbage’ littered all over the network, people like Dummy

Juan Williams, Schumerite Chris...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 20% 11% 8% 13% 18% 21% 17% 3% 18% 18%
Good 12% 11% 15% 9% 10% 16% 11% 10% 14% 3% 7% 11%
OK 19% 15% 19% 19% 28% 21% 17% 12% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Bad 20% 18% 16% 23% 28% 16% 20% 14% 18% 26% 21% 25%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 25% 34% 34% 43% 31% 51% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (725) (453) (543) (235) (143) (410) (208) (698) (118) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 35% 1% 38% 15% 17% 20% 13% 13% 18% 16%
Good 12% 7% 10% 20% 3% 22% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 14% 17%
OK 19% 10% 22% 25% 4% 21% 22% 17% 12% 22% 23% 15% 18%
Bad 20% 20% 22% 15% 19% 14% 23% 18% 16% 21% 21% 19% 17%
Terrible 34% 61% 33% 4% 73% 4% 29% 35% 40% 35% 35% 34% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (322)  (419) (255)  (270)  (259)  (428) (262) (175) (206) (233) (348)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — Just departed the @WhiteHouse for the Great State of Michigan! https://t.co/qPX80Y5Pou
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 17% 10% 23% 24% 20% 22% 6% 22% 20%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 10% 14% 14% 16% 8% 8% 9%
OK 38% 35% 35% 40% 46% 39% 33% 36% 38% 39% 37% 3%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 10% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 17% 19% 14% 30% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (724) (453) (541) (234) (143) (411) (206) (698) (117) (116) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 44% 2% 47% 19% 20% 27% 13% 18% 26% 19%
Good 14% 9% 11% 22% 5% 23% 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 16%
OK 38% 40% 44% 27% 40% 25% 38% 38% 33% 45% 41% 33% 35%
Bad 12% 16% 12% % 19% 5% 12% 11% 14% 16% 10% 8% 16%
Terrible 17% 31% 17% 1% 34% 0% 18% 15% 12% 14% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (322)  (417) (255)  (269) (260) (427) (261) (176) (204) (234) (346)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — Wow! https://t.co/fingaMPrzb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 22% 11% 8% 17% 21% 18% 19% 4% 16% 18%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% 5% 3% 9%
OK 25% 20% 24% 27% 39% 25% 21% 20% 27% 19% 19% 35%
Bad 21% 21% 18% 23% 25% 23% 18% 18% 19% 27% 29% 14%
Terrible 29% 31% 26% 31% 21% 29% 28% 37% 25% 45% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (722) (452) (543) (234) (143) (411) (207) (697) (118) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 12% 38% 1% 41% 14% 18% 21% 10% 17% 20% 17%
Good 9% 3% 7% 18% 2% 22% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 9% 11%
OK 25% 14% 32% 29% 11% 24% 30% 22% 24% 29% 22% 26% 23%
Bad 21% 30% 19% 12% 27% 9% 23% 17% 19% 24% 25% 16% 19%
Terrible 29% 49% 29% 4% 60% 5% 24% 31% 30% 30% 27% 28% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (320)  (421) (254)  (269) (260) (428) (262) (174) (205) (235) (345)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — China is on a massive disinformation campaign because they are desperate to have Sleepy Joe Biden win the
presidential race so they can continue to rip-off the United States, as they have done for decades, until | came along!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 11% 20% 23% 28% 23% 4% 21% 24%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 4% 10% 0%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 31% 22% 16% 8% 18% 21% 13% 36%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 21% 26% 17% 16% 12% 17% 22% 16% 12%
Terrible 33% 37% 28% 37% 21% 32% 34% 43% 29% 48% 40% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (725) (455) (541) (233) (144) (411) (208) (700) (118) (115) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 14% 49% 2% 54% 19% 24% 24% 14% 21% 24% 23%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 2% 18% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12%
OK 19% 14% 23% 18% 7% 18% 24% 12% 14% 24% 23% 16% 15%
Bad 17% 17% 22% 11% 17% 8% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17%
Terrible 33% 60% 31% 3% 73% 2% 28% 35% 33% 32% 32% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (321)  (419) (256)  (270)  (259) (429) (260) (176) (206) (236) (346)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — ....It all comes from the top. They could have easily stopped the plague, but they didn’t!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 14% 9% 15% 24% 22% 21% 4% 18% 16%
Good 13% 13% 17% 10% 8% 21% 11% 14% 16% 5% 11% 10%
OK 22% 15% 21% 23% 39% 18% 20% 12% 21% 22% 17% 38%
Bad 19% 20% 16% 21% 22% 17% 18% 19% 17% 24% 23% 14%
Terrible 28% 31% 24% 32% 22% 29% 28% 33% 25% 45% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (715) (453) (530) (235) (142) (406) (200) (686) (117) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 42% 0% 46% 17% 19% 23% 13% 21% 20% 18%
Good 13% 8% 11% 23% 2% 26% 13% 15% 16% 12% 9% 14% 19%
OK 22% 13% 29% 22% 9% 17% 26% 20% 10% 27% 27% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 23% 20% 10% 26% 9% 17% 19% 22% 20% 17% 17% 20%
Terrible 28% 53% 26% 2% 62% 3% 26% 27% 29% 28% 26% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (316)  (415) (252)  (265)  (255)  (422) (258) (172) (200) (233) (342)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — Spokesman speaks stupidly on behalf of China, trying desperately to deflect the pain and carnage that their
country spread throughout the world. Its disinformation and propaganda attack on the United States and Europe is a disgrace....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 14% 9% 15% 24% 22% 21% 4% 18% 16%
Good 13% 13% 17% 10% 8% 21% 11% 14% 16% 5% 11% 10%
OK 22% 15% 21% 23% 39% 18% 20% 12% 21% 22% 17% 38%
Bad 19% 20% 16% 21% 22% 17% 18% 19% 17% 24% 23% 14%
Terrible 28% 31% 24% 32% 22% 29% 28% 33% 25% 45% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (715) (452) (530) (235) (142) (405) (200) (685) (117) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 42% 0% 46% 17% 19% 23% 13% 21% 20% 18%
Good 13% 8% 11% 23% 2% 26% 13% 15% 16% 12% 9% 14% 19%
OK 22% 13% 29% 22% 9% 17% 26% 20% 10% 27% 27% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 23% 20% 10% 26% 9% 17% 19% 22% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Terrible 28% 53% 26% 2% 62% 3% 26% 27% 29% 28% 26% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (316)  (414) (252)  (265)  (255) (421) (258) (172) (200) (232) (342)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — ....Together, we built the greatest economy in history. We will do it again — better than ever before!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 29% 21% 13% 26% 28% 31% 29% 7% 24% 17%
Good 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 5% 7% 23%
OK 32% 29% 30% 35% 43% 36% 30% 22% 32% 34% 36% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 12% 16% 11% 22% 14% 12%
Terrible 17% 18% 14% 19% 15% 15% 16% 21% 14% 31% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (725) (455) (541) (234) (144) (412) (206) (699) (117) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 5% 20% 55% 2% 60% 24% 27% 28% 20% 22% 27% 31%
Good 13% 8% 15% 18% 5% 19% 13% 13% 16% 12% 13% 16% 10%
OK 32% 36% 36% 23% 35% 17% 33% 31% 34% 36% 38% 27% 31%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 2% 21% 4% 12% 13% 12% 17% 12% 11% 12%
Terrible 17% 30% 16% 2% 37% 1% 18% 16% 10% 15% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (322) (419) (255) (270) (260) (429) (262) (176) (205) (236) (346) (209)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 21, 2020 — Great call with thousands of our Hispanic community, business, and faith leaders today. During this national
trial, we have been uplifted by the grit, determination, prayers, and patriotism of Hispanic Americans....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 29% 21% 13% 26% 28% 31% 29% % 24% 17%
Good 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 5% % 23%
OK 32% 29% 30% 35% 43% 36% 30% 22% 32% 34% 36% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 12% 16% 11% 22% 14% 12%
Terrible 17% 18% 14% 19% 15% 15% 16% 21% 14% 31% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (725) (454) (541) (234) (144) (411) (206) (698) (117) (116) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 5% 20% 55% 2% 60% 24% 27% 28% 20% 22% 27% 31%
Good 13% 8% 15% 18% 5% 19% 13% 13% 16% 12% 13% 16% 10%
OK 32% 36% 36% 23% 35% 17% 33% 31% 34% 36% 38% 27% 31%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 2% 21% 4% 12% 13% 12% 17% 12% 11% 12%
Terrible 17% 30% 16% 2% 37% 1% 18% 16% 10% 15% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (322) (418) (255)  (270)  (260) (428) (262) (176) (205) (235) (346)  (209)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 31% 38% 23% 28% 33% 30% 31% 33% 17% 30% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 46% 61% 50% 52% 54% 60% 51% 70% 61% 44%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 15% 21% 15% 16% 9% 16% 13% 10% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (454) (544) (235) (142) (413) (208) (702) (117) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 11% 25% 61% 5% 62% 30% 34% 32% 27% 29% 34% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 81% 54% 23% 91% 20% 52% 52% 61% 57% 54% 53% 53%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 16% 3% 19% 18% 14% 7% 16% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (321) (421) (256) (270) (259) (431) (260) (176) (206) (236) (348) (208)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 36% 41% 29% 32% 37% 35% 34% 36% 17% 35% 48%
No 51% 51% 46% 55% 48% 50% 49% 56% 48% 65% 58% 35%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 16% 20% 13% 16% 9% 16% 18% 7% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (726) (455) (542) (234) (144) (411) (208) (702) (116) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 17% 29% 63% 14% 64% 32% 38% 40% 31% 34% 36% 36%
No 51% 76% 52% 20% 79% 22% 51% 50% 52% 55% 49% 49% 51%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 18% 7% 13% 18% 11% 8% 15% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (321) (420) (256) (270) (260) (429) (262) (176) (204) (236) (348) (209)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 21 - 23, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.036 to 5.551, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.737.
1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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